CITY OF PLANO

BID NO. 2021-0148-B
DUMP BODY PICKUP TRUCKS

BID RECAP

Bid Opening Date/Time: January 12, 2021 @ 2 p.m.

Number of Vendors Notified: 234

Number of Vendors Submitting “No Bids”: 1

Number of Vendors Submitting Nonresponsive Bids: 3

Number of Vendors Submitting Responsive Bids: 5

Caldwell Country Chevrolet
One-ton Regular Cab with Rigid Sided Dump Bed
One-ton Regular Cab with Platform Body and Dump Hoist

Grapevine DCJ
One-ton Regular Cab with Rigid Sided Dump Bed
One-ton Regular Cab with Platform Body and Dump Hoist

Industrial Power Truck and Equipment
One-ton Regular Cab with Rigid Sided Dump Bed
One-ton Regular Cab with Platform Body and Dump Hoist

Randall Reed Prestige Ford
One-ton Regular Cab with Rigid Sided Dump Bed
One-ton Regular Cab with Platform Body and Dump Hoist

Reliable Chevrolet
One-ton Regular Cab with Rigid Sided Dump Bed
One-ton Regular Cab with Platform Body and Dump Hoist

Recommended Vendor(s):
Grapevine DCJ

Reliable Chevrolet
Total Award

Lincoln Thompson
Senior Buyer

Line Item 1
Line Item 2

Line Item 1
Line Item 2

Line Item 1
Line Item 2

Line Item 1
Line Item 2

Line Item 1
Line Item 2

Line Item 1

Line Item 2

$ 48,345.00
$ 47,820.00

$ 45,782.00
$ 46,602.00

$ 76,732.00
$ 79,665.00

$ 49,685.00
$ 48,685.00

$ 46,621.00
$ 45,801.00

$ 45,782.00

$ 45,801.00
$ 91,583.00

/ng Z 2o/

Date



