CITY OF PLANO BID NO. 2021-0148-B DUMP BODY PICKUP TRUCKS **BID RECAP**

Bid Opening Date/Time: January 12, 2021 @ 2 p.m.		
Number of Vendors Notified: 234		
Number of Vendors Submitting "No Bids": 1		
Number of Vendors Submitting Nonresponsive Bids: 3		
Number of Vendors Submitting Responsive Bids: 5		
Caldwell Country Chevrolet One-ton Regular Cab with Rigid Sided Dump Bed	Line Item 1	\$ 48,345.00
One-ton Regular Cab with Platform Body and Dump Hoist	Line Item 2	\$ 47,820.00
Grapevine DCJ		
One-ton Regular Cab with Rigid Sided Dump Bed	Line Item 1	\$ 45,782.00
One-ton Regular Cab with Platform Body and Dump Hoist	Line Item 2	\$ 46,602.00
Industrial Power Truck and Equipment		• -• -• • •
One-ton Regular Cab with Rigid Sided Dump Bed One-ton Regular Cab with Platform Body and Dump Hoist	Line Item 1 Line Item 2	\$ 76,732.00 \$ 79,665.00
		. ,
Randall Reed Prestige Ford One-ton Regular Cab with Rigid Sided Dump Bed	Line Item 1	\$ 49,685.00
One-ton Regular Cab with Platform Body and Dump Hoist	Line Item 2	\$ 48,685.00
Reliable Chevrolet		
One-ton Regular Cab with Rigid Sided Dump Bed	Line Item 1	\$ 46,621.00
One-ton Regular Cab with Platform Body and Dump Hoist	Line Item 2	\$ 45,801.00
Recommended Vendor(s): Grapevine DCJ	Line Item 1	\$ 45,782.00
Reliable Chevrolet Total Award	Line Item 2	<u>\$ 45,801.00</u> \$ 91,583.00

Lincoln Thompson Lincoln Thompson Senior Buyer

January 12, 2021 Date